

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24092/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2010 in  
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP No. 50882/2000

NEERAJ GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief)

Date: 20/09/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice. Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, counsel  
appearing for the respondent No.1, accepts notice. Let  
notice be served on the remaining respondents.

Till further orders, the petitioner shall not be  
evicted from the demised premises in pursuance of the  
decree of eviction passed by the Rent Controller and  
confirmed by the High Court.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master