

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24092/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2010 in CMWP
No.50882/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NEERAJ GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Prasajit Kumar Chakravarthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Kulshreshtha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Special leave petition is dismissed.

Interim order passed by this Court on September 20, 2010 is
vacated.

Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2013 for deleting name
of deceased respondent No. 7 from the array of parties and
Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2013 for condonation of delay in
filing application for deleting name of deceased respondent No. 7 are
allowed.

|(Rajesh Dham)

|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)

| |Court Master